
COFFEE TABLE WITH SLIDING BOOK CASE

CHE MOHAMAD AZRUL BIN CHE LAH

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Furniture Technology
in the Faculty of Applied Sciences

Universiti Teknologi MARA (pahang)

JANUARY 2015



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Assalamualaikum, Alhamdulillah, first and foremost, I would like to express

my greatest gratitude to my supervisor, Miss Norashikin Kamarudin for the constant

guidance, healthy criticism, persistent inspiration, and constant encouragement

throughout the course of this study.

Not being forgotten, special contribution for Miss Norashikin Kamarudin, our

supervised for FSG 660 for her patience and care teach us, give the an idea, also always

give her student a strong motivation toward completing the working task.

Million thanks also go to my Project Co-ordinator, Prof. Madya Dr. Wan Mohd

Nazri Bin Wan Abdul Rahman, for the ideas and his guidance at every phase of this

study. Then, I would like to express my most sincere thanks to all staff at Wood Industry

Department, especially Mr Shahril and others for their cooperation and concerns.

My acknowledgement is also due to my Malaysian sponsor, University

Teknologi MARA (UiTM), for providing study leave and financial support. Last, but by

no means least, to our parents and other members for their sincere encouragement and

prayers.

Deepest appreciations also go to my beloved friends for their support and

friendship. Last and most importantly, I would like to offer my special thanks to my

beloved parents because with their pray, I am lastly success this project. Finally, I am

arranging to apologize if I had committed an offense to all parties whether involved or

not involved in the work of this project paper. If I have failed to mention someone, I am

sincerely apologised.

ii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF TABLE
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 General introduction
1.2 Problem statement
1.3 Objectives

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 History of furniture
2.2 Design

2.2.1 Designing for style
2.3 Ergonomics
2.4 Anthropometry
2.5 Furniture type

2.5.1 Living room
2.5.1.1 Coffee table

2.5.2 Office Furniture
2.6 Multipurpose furniture
2.7 Blockboard

2.7.1 Properties of blockboard
2.7.2 Advantages of Blockboard
2.7.3 Uses of blockboard

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
3.1 Flow chart of design process
3.2 Drawing

3.2.1 Sketch
3.2.2 Orthographic drawing

3.3 3D view
3.4 Final product preparation

3.4.1 Cutting
3.4.2 Assemble process
3.4.3 Edging process

iii

Page

11

111

V

VI

V11

V111

1
3
4

5
6
7
8
10
11
11
12
14
15
15
16
17
18

19
23
23
23
24
25
25
26
26



CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Introduction

4.2 Statistical analysis

4.3 Discussion

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
5.1 Conclusion and recommendation

CITED REFERENCES
APPENDICES
CURRICULUM VITAE

iv

28
29
30

37

38
40

59



ABSTRACT

COFFEE TABLE WITH SLIDING BOOK CASE

This research was conducted to assess feedback from users about the importance of
multifunctional furniture. The design of the product is the major for this study. After
coffee table has produced the survey forms here distributed to 90 respondents randomly.
Then, the SPSS was applied to analyze the data obtained. Most of the respondents give
positive feedback on the product design on material used, suitability of the product
design, friendly user and well function. Overall, coffee table is well accepted as
multifunction furniture.

vii


	CHE MOHAMAD AZRUL BIN CHE LAH
	APPROVAL SHEET
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLE
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.0 General introduction
	1.1 Problem statement
	1.2 Objectives

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 History of furniture
	2.2 Design
	2.2.1 Designing for style

	2.3 Ergonomics
	2.4 Anthropometry
	2.5 Furniture types
	2.5.1 Living rooms
	2.5.1.1 Coffee table

	2.5.2 Office Furniture

	2.6 Multipurpose furniture
	2.7 Blockboard
	2.7.1 Properties of blockboard
	2.7.2 Advantages of blockboard
	2.7.3 Uses of blockboard


	CHAPTER 3 MATERIALS AND METHODS
	3.1 Flow chart of a design process
	3.2 Drawing
	3.2.1 Sketch
	3.2.2 Orthographic drawing

	3.3 3D Views
	3.4 Final product preparation
	3.4.1 Cutting
	3.4.2 Assemble process
	3.4.3 Edging process


	CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSIONS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Statistical analysis
	4.3 Discussion

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Conclusion and Recommendation

	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	CURRICULUM VITAE



