COFFEE TABLE WITH SLIDING BOOK CASE

CHE MOHAMAD AZRUL BIN CHE LAH

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Furniture Technology in the Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA (Pahang)

JANUARY 2015

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Assalamualaikum, Alhamdulillah, first and foremost, I would like to express my greatest gratitude to my supervisor, Miss Norashikin Kamarudin for the constant guidance, healthy criticism, persistent inspiration, and constant encouragement throughout the course of this study.

Not being forgotten, special contribution for Miss Norashikin Kamarudin, our supervised for FSG 660 for her patience and care teach us, give the an idea, also always give her student a strong motivation toward completing the working task.

Million thanks also go to my Project Co-ordinator, Prof. Madya Dr. Wan Mohd Nazri Bin Wan Abdul Rahman, for the ideas and his guidance at every phase of this study. Then, I would like to express my most sincere thanks to all staff at Wood Industry Department, especially Mr Shahril and others for their cooperation and concerns.

My acknowledgement is also due to my Malaysian sponsor, University Teknologi MARA (UiTM), for providing study leave and financial support. Last, but by no means least, to our parents and other members for their sincere encouragement and prayers.

Deepest appreciations also go to my beloved friends for their support and friendship. Last and most importantly, I would like to offer my special thanks to my beloved parents because with their pray, I am lastly success this project. Finally, I am arranging to apologize if I had committed an offense to all parties whether involved or not involved in the work of this project paper. If I have failed to mention someone, I am sincerely apologised.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF TABLE ABSTRACT ABSTRAK	ii iii v vi vii viii
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION	
1.1 General introduction	1
1.2 Problem statement	3
1.3 Objectives	4
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 History of furniture	5
2.2 Design	6
2.2.1 Designing for style	7
2.3 Ergonomics	8
2.4 Anthropometry	10
2.5 Furniture type	11
2.5.1 Living room	11
2.5.1.1 Coffee table	12
2.5.2 Office Furniture	14
2.6 Multipurpose furniture	15
2.7 Blockboard	15
2.7.1 Properties of blockboard	16
2.7.2 Advantages of Blockboard	17
2.7.3 Uses of blockboard	18
CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY	
3.1 Flow chart of design process	19
3.2 Drawing	23
3.2.1 Sketch	23
3.2.2 Orthographic drawing	23
3.3 3D view	24
3.4 Final product preparation	25
3.4.1 Cutting	25
3.4.2 Assemble process	26
3.4.3 Edging process	26

CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION	
4.1 Introduction	28
4.2 Statistical analysis	29
4.3 Discussion	30
CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	
5.1 Conclusion and recommendation	37
CITED REFERENCES	38
APPENDICES	40
CURRICULUM VITAE	59

ABSTRACT

COFFEE TABLE WITH SLIDING BOOK CASE

This research was conducted to assess feedback from users about the importance of multifunctional furniture. The design of the product is the major for this study. After coffee table has produced the survey forms here distributed to 90 respondents randomly. Then, the SPSS was applied to analyze the data obtained. Most of the respondents give positive feedback on the product design on material used, suitability of the product design, friendly user and well function. Overall, coffee table is well accepted as multifunction furniture.